Certain Office Services, General and

Supervisory Management Classes

| Management

Effective June 27, 2003

Salary Schedule D - 2003

‘ Biweekly Rates
Step
1st

Pay Step Approximate
Range |Hourly Monthly Rate
No. Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Step 1-12
D-27 10.46| 836.80| 854.40| 875.20| 897.60| 917.60/ 937.60| 959.20| 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20|1813 - 2338
D-28 10.68| 854.40| 875.20| 897.60| 917.60| 937.60/ 959.20| 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80|1851 - 2385
D-29 10.94| 875.20| 897.60| 917.60| 937.60| 959.20/ 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80|1896 - 2446
D-30 11.22| 897.60| 917.60| 937.60| 959.20| 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60|1945 - 2508
D-31 11.47| 917.60| 937.60| 959.20| 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00|1988 - 2565
D-32 11.72| 937.60| 959.20| 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80|2031 - 2628
D-33 11.99| 959.20| 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20|2078 - 2685
D-34 12.25| 980.00| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40|2123 - 2753
D-35 12.53| 1002.40| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40|2172 - 2839
D-36 12.82| 1025.60| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20|2222 - 2919
D-37 13.15| 1052.00| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60|2279 - 2993
D-38 13.49| 1079.20| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00|2338 - 3077
D-39 13.76| 1100.80| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20|2385 - 3162
D-40 14.11| 1128.80| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40|2446 - 3238
D-41 14.47| 1157.60| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20|2508 - 3326
D-42 14.80| 1184.00| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00|2565 - 3423
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Certain Office Services, General and

Supervisory Management Classes

| Management

Effective June 27, 2003

Salary Schedule D - 2003

‘ Biweekly Rates
Step
1st

Pay Step Approximate
Range |Hourly Monthly Rate
No. Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Step 1-12
D-43 15.16| 1212.80| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40|2628 - 3507
D-44 15.49| 1239.20| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80|2685 - 3598
D-45 15.88| 1270.40| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00|2753 - 3692
D-46 16.38| 1310.40| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80|2839 - 3789
D-47 16.84| 1347.20| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20|2919 - 3898
D-48 17.27| 1381.60| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60|2993 - 4007
D-49 17.75| 1420.00| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60|3077 - 4111
D-50 18.24| 1459.20| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60|3162 - 4224
D-51 18.68| 1494.40| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40|3238 - 4339
D-52 19.19| 1535.20| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60|3326 - 4458
D-53 19.75| 1580.00| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00|3423 - 4576
D-54 20.23| 1618.40| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00|3507 - 4706
D-55 20.76| 1660.80| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60  1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20|3598 - 4834
D-56 21.30| 1704.00| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00|3692 - 4966
D-57 21.86| 1748.80| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40|3789 - 5110
D-58 22.49| 1799.20| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60/ 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00|3898 - 5243

2 Of3




Certain Office Services, General and

Supervisory Management Classes

| Management

Effective June 27, 2003

Salary Schedule D - 2003

Biweekly Rates
Step
1st

Pay Step Approximate
Range |Hourly Monthly Rate
No. Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Step 1-12
D-59 23.12| 1849.60| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40|4007 - 5396
D-60 23.72| 1897.60| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40| 2554.40(4111 - 5535
D-61 24.37| 1949.60| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40| 2554.40| 2625.60|4224 - 5689
D-62 25.03| 2002.40| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40| 2554.40| 2625.60| 2698.40|4339 - 5847
D-63 25.72| 2057.60| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40| 2554.40| 2625.60| 2698.40| 2772.80|4458 - 6008
D-64 26.40| 2112.00| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40, 2554.40| 2625.60| 2698.40| 2772.80| 2849.60(4576 - 6174
D-65 27.15| 2172.00| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40| 2554.40| 2625.60| 2698.40| 2772.80| 2849.60| 2929.60|4706 - 6347
D-66 27.89| 2231.20| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40| 2554.40| 2625.60| 2698.40| 2772.80| 2849.60| 2929.60| 3007.20(4834 - 6516
D-67 28.65| 2292.00| 2358.40| 2420.00| 2490.40| 2554.40| 2625.60| 2698.40| 2772.80| 2849.60| 2929.60| 3007.20| 3092.80|4966 - 6701
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